

Corrigendum-9 to GeM Bid ref: GEM/2024/B/5406710 dated 17/09/2024 for Selection of System Integrator for End-to-End implementation of Next Generation Security Operations Center (NGSOC) in Canara Bank.

It is decided to amend the following in respect of the above RFP:

a.

Sl. No	Section/ Annexure/ Appendix of GeM Bid	Clause No.	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
1.	SECTION G - GENERAL CONDITIONS	22. Indemnity	22.6. The limits specified in above clauses shall not apply to claims made by the Bank/third parties in case of infringement of Intellectual property rights or loss caused due to breach of confidential obligations or applicable data protection laws or commission of any fraud by the bidder or its employees or agents or for claims relating to the loss or damage to real property and tangible personal property and for bodily injury or death and in these cases the liability will be unlimited.	22.6. The limits specified in above clauses shall not apply to claims made by the Bank/third parties in case of infringement of Intellectual property rights or loss caused due to breach of confidential obligations or applicable data protection laws or commission of any fraud by the bidder or its employees or agents or for claims relating to the loss or damage to real property and tangible personal property and for bodily injury or death and in these cases the liability will be <u>restricted to claim/s.</u>

All the other instructions and terms & conditions of the above RFP shall remain unchanged.

Please take note of the above amendments while submitting your response to the subject RFP.

Date: 26/11/2024

Place: Bengaluru

  
Deputy General Manager  


